



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER I (1) 3137 /2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 19 /07/2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC- Soil Survey Officer (Cat.No- 594/2021) in Land Revenue Board- Erratum Notification issuing of -reg:-

Ref:- (1) Short List No.81/2022 /ER I dtd. 08/11/2022

(2) Order in file No. ER I (1) 3137/2022/EW dated 19/07/2023

It is hereby notified that the "List of Differntly Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation" was wrongly included in the Short List No 81/2022/ER I Dtd:08/11/022 as per reference no(1), is deleted from the Short List as per the order above mentioned in reference 2, since 3% Differently Abled Candidates are not eligible for the post

The Short List No. 81/2022 /ER I dtd. 08/11/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved	tor	issue,
----------	-----	--------

Section Officer.